

**PROFORMA INVOICE**

**No: 80**

**STANLEY ENTERPRISES**

*Reregistered building Contractor ( B6/0202/01/2004)*

P. O. Box 3114, Tel: 0784- 425078 DODOMA – TANZANIA

TIN; 102 – 169 – 867 Date: 18/01/2017

M/S ST: GEMMA SISTERS - MIYUJI

P. O. Box 288 DODOMA

Qty	Particular	@	Amount
	<b>CONSTRUCTION OF UNDERGROUND RAIN WATER RESERVE TANK</b>		
	<b>(3.5 X 4.5 X 5.5 MTRS) MIYUJI</b>		
1300	Solid blocks 6``x 9``x 18``	13,800/=	1,794,000/=
8 trips	Sand (Fine sand)	100,000/=	800,000/=
6 trips	Aggregate ¾``	280,000/=	1,678,000/=
100 bgs	Cement	15,000/=	1,500,000/=
50 pct	Timber –(soft) 4``x 2``x 12``	6,500/=	325,000/=
60 pct	Timber 8`` x 1`` x 12``	12,500/=	750,000/=
120	Bush polls	4,500/=	540,000/=
80kgs	Wire nail – diff sizes	3,500/=	280,000/=
130 pcs	Bars 12mm	18,000/=	2,340,000/=
50 pcs	Bars 16mm	28,000/=	1,400,000/=
50 pcs	Bars 6mm	8,000/=	400,000/=
10 kgs	Water proof cement	4,500/=	45,000/=
20 kgs	Binding wire	4,500/=	90,000/=
14pcs	Pure pipe 4``	75,000/=	1,050,000/=
6 pcs	Elbow 4`` - 90 <sup>0</sup>	5,000/=	30,000/=
6 pcs	Elbow 4`` 45 <sup>0</sup>	5,000/=	30,000/=
20 pcs	Rain water gutter 6``	35,000/=	700,000/=
400mls	Polly pipe 1``	2,500/=	1,000,000/=
350mls	Poly pipe ¾``	2,000/=	700,000/=
12 pcs	I P S –pipe 1``	38,000/=	456,000/=
6pcs	I P S – pipe ¾``	30,000/=	180,000/=
24 pcs	Elbow 1`	2,500/=	60,000/=
10 pcs	Tank connector 1``	12,000/=	120,000/=
7pcs	Gate value 1`	20,000/=	140,000/=
3pcs	Gate value ¾``	15,000/=	45,000/=
7 pcs	Coupling 1``	3,000/=	21,000/=
10 pcs	Connector1``	3,000/=	30,000/=
10 pcs	Coupling ¾	2,500/=	25,000/=
10 pcs	Connector ¾`	4,000/=	40,000/=
10 pcs	IPS –Elbow ¾``	2,500/=	25,000/=
10 pcs	Union 1``	3,500/=	35,000/=

STANLEY ENTERPRISES  
P. O. BOX 3114  
DODOMA

Qty	Particular	@	Amount
20 pcs	Nipple 1"	3,000/=	60,000/=
10 pcs	Socket 1"	2,500/=	25,000/=
40 pcs	Thread tape	1,000/=	40,000/=
10 pcs	Gate valve ¾"	15,000/=	150,000/=
20 pcs	Bib cock ¾"	15,000/=	300,000/=
20 pcs	Elbow ¾"	2,000/=	40,000/=
20 pcs	Union ¾"	3,000/=	60,000/=
20 pcs	Nipple ¾"	3,000/=	60,000/=
20 pcs	Connector 3/4"	3,000/=	60,000/=
20 pcs	R. socket ¾"	2,500/=	50,000/=
1 pc	Foot valve 1"	22,000/=	22,000/=
5 pcs	Tee coupling	5,000/=	25,000/=
1No	Water pump 1 Hp	300,000/=	300,000/=
126 pcs	Clamp 4"	8,000/=	1,008,000/=
10 pcs	Connector 4"	8,000/=	80,000/=
4 pcs	Down pipe 4"	7,500/=	300,000/=
6 pcs	Angle 4"	12,000/=	72,000/=
2 ltrs	Tangit	7,000/=	14,000/=
25 mtrs	Fascia board	16,500/=	162,500/=
	Labour charge		12,954,000/=
	Transport		320,000/=
	<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>47,833,500/=</b>

Tanzanian shillings: Forty Seven Million Eight Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Five Hundred.

**PARI A 25.000 EURO circa**